

HB1304_L.013

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government.

HB22-1304 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 14, line 18, strike "RESORT" BASED" and
- 2 substitute "RESORT", AS THOSE TERMS ARE USED IN THIS SECTION, BASED".
- 3 Page 14, line 25, after "(3)(c)(I)" insert "OR (3)(c)(II)".
- 4 Page 16, strike line 8 and substitute "REGARD TO THE RESTRICTIONS
- 5 SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (3)(f)(I) OF THIS SECTION."
- 6 Page 25, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute "COUNTY IN THE STATE AS
- 7 "URBAN", "RURAL", OR "RURAL RESORT", AS THOSE TERMS ARE USED IN
- 8 THIS SECTION, BASED UPON THE DEFINITIONS".
- 9 Page 25, line 13, strike "(4)(e)(I)" and substitute "(4)(f)(I)".
- 10 Page 25, line 19, strike "(4)(e)(I)" and substitute "(4)(f)(I)".
- 11 Page 25, line 26, strike "(4)(e)(I)" and substitute "(4)(f)(I)".
- 12 Page 27, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute "TREASURER SHALL
- 13 TRANSFER TO THE FUND FORTY MILLION DOLLARS FROM".
- 14 Page 28, line 3, strike "CORONARIUS" and substitute "CORONAVIRUS".

** **